

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION (at the request of the Early Learning Division)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2262**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 25, insert:

2 “(B) Ensure that at least one member represents the tribes of this
3 state;”.

4 In line 26, delete “(B)” and insert “(C)”.

5 On page 2, line 2, delete “(C)” and insert “(D)”.

6 In line 6, after “agencies” insert a period and delete the rest of the line
7 and lines 7 and 8.

8 After line 36, insert:

9 “(B) Ensure that at least one member represents the tribes of this
10 state;”.

11 In line 37, delete “(B)” and insert “(C)”.

12 In line 44, delete “(C)” and insert “(D)”.

13 On page 3, line 3, after “agencies” insert a period and delete the rest of
14 the line and lines 4 and 5.

15
